TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&C Technologies, Inc.		02/21/2019	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oceaneering Int'l, Inc.	
Street Address:	11911 MF 529	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4888676	C-TIDES
Registration Number:	4155613	C-NAV7000
Registration Number:	3992776	C-NAV WORLD DGNSS
Registration Number:	3989042	C-NAV3050
Registration Number:	3984977	C-MONITOR
Registration Number:	5334244	C-NAV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-867-9670

Email: sgoldsmith@mccarter.com **Correspondent Name:** Susan Okin Goldsmith Two Tower Center Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401504-90987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Goldsmith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

TRADEMARK

900489013

REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0474

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Assignment - 02-21-2019#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment - 02-21-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of the 2/51 day of February 2019, ("Effective Date"), by and between C&C TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Louisiana corporation having an address at c/o Legal Department, Oceaneering Int'l, Inc., 11911 FM 529, Houston, TX 77041, formerly with an address at 730 East Kaliste Saloom Road, Lafayette, LA 70508, and Oceaneering International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 11911 FM 529, Houston, TX 77041.

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), together with all the good will which is or will be symbolized by said Marks, and all rights and privileges under the Marks, including without limitation the right to renew and/or register the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all rights, privileges, and obligations under licenses with respect to the Marks anywhere in the world.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

C&C TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Clyde W. Hewlett

Title: Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

OCEANEERING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: David K. Lawrence

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

JURISDICTION	MARK	REGISTRATION NO
USA	C-TIDES	4888676
USA	C-NAV7000	4155613
USA	C-NAV SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE	4124688
USA	CNav	3992776
USA	C-NAV3050	3989042
USA	C-MONITOR	3984977
USA	C-NAV	5334244
USA	C-NavC ¹	4124699
USA	C-NavC ²	4124700

ME1 27906999v.1

RECORDED: 03/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0477